UNITED
NATIONS

IT-05-88/2-R77.2 D31 - D30 12 October 2011

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-88/2-R77.2 Date: 12 October 2011 Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:	Judge Christoph Flügge, Presiding Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua Judge Prisca Matimba Nyambe
Registrar:	Mr. John Hocking
Order:	12 October 2011

IN THE CONTEMPT CASE OF DRAGOMIR PEĆANAC

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR FURTHER INITIAL APPEARANCE

Counsel for the Accused Mr. Jens Dieckmann (Duty Counsel)

Office of the Prosecutor Mr. Peter McCloskey

Case No. IT-05-88/2-R77.2

12 October 2011

I, Christoph Flügge, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING the "Order *in Lieu* of Indictment" filed confidentially on 21 September 2011 ("Order in Lieu of Indictment");

NOTING that Dragomir Pećanac ("Accused") was transferred to the seat of the Tribunal on 9 October 2011;

NOTING the "Order Designating a Judge for Initial Appearance" filed confidentially on 9 October 2011, designating me as the Judge to conduct the initial appearance of the Accused;

NOTING the "Scheduling Order for Initial Appearance" filed confidentially on 9 October 2011, scheduling the initial appearance of the Accused for Monday, 10 October 2011 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 1;

NOTING that during the initial appearance the Accused did not enter a plea of guilty or not guilty;¹

PURSUANT TO Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY SCHEDULE the further initial appearance of the Accused for Wednesday, 19 October 2011 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 1.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

anistype Leine

Judge Christoph Flügge Presiding Judge

Dated this twelfth day of October 2011 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

1

Case No. IT-05-88/2-R77.2

12 October 2011

¹ See T. 13 (10 October 2011).